Accessories
Hydraulic Oil Recommendations ..............................432
Gresen ..........................................................................433 - 439
• Filters ..............................................................434 - 439
LHA ..........................................................................441 - 452
• Flow Control & Needle Valves ..................................442
• Pressures Gauges ..........................................443 - 444
• Suction Strainers ......................................................445

FLR1 SERIES, LINE TYPE CARTRIDGE FILTER
Port Type Element Micron By-Pass Spring Indicator
Order Code 1 1/4" 10 33
Bill of
NPT Shielded Shielded NR 5 PSI 15 PSI None
Material #
[1] [E] [L] [N] [B] [D] [N]
FLR112-1ENNH 7516-122 • • • • •
FLR112-1EBNH 7516-309 • • • • •
FLR112-1EDNH 7516-308 • • • • •
FLR112-1LNNH 7516-410 • • • • •
FLR112-1LBNH 7516-049 • • • • •
FLR112-1LDNH 7516-204 • • • • •
Note:(4) 1/8" - 27 NPTF pipe plugs are included with every [H] assembly.
FLR2 SERIES, LINE TYPE CARTRIDGE FILTER
FLR215-1EDNH 7263-023 • • • • •
FLR215-1LDNH 7263-026 • • • • •

45 PSI
[H]
Order Code Bill of
Material #
Filter Model
Description
FSP212FSP107 FSP415
None
[N]
1-1/2" NPT
[12-1]
FSP1 SERIES, LINE TYPE SPIN-ON FILTER
FSP107-1EDNN 7266-003 • • • • •
FSP107-1EDNX 7266-115 • • • • •
FSP107-1LBNN 7266-005 • • • • •
FSP107-1LBNX 7266-114 • • • • •
FSP107-1LDNN 7266-006 • • • • •
FSP107-1LDNX 7266-113 • • • • •
Note: (2) 1/8" - 27 NPTF pipe plugs are included with every [X] assembly.
Indicator Ports
Order Code Bill of
Material # 3/4" NPT
[1]
Port Type Element Micron By-Pass Spring Indicator
10
[E]
33
[L]
5 PSI
[B]
15 PSI
[D]
None
[N]
1 & 4
[X]
None
[N]
FSP2 SERIES, LINE TYPE SPIN-ON FILTER
FSP212-1ENNH 7517-069 • • • • •
FSP212-1EBNH 7517-158 • • • • •
FSP212-1EDNH 7517-124 • • • • •
FSP212-1EFNH 7517-133 • • • • •
FSP212-1JDNH 7517-125 • • • • •
FSP212-2EDNH 7517-089 • • • • •
Note: (4) 1/8" - 27 NPTF pipe plugs are included with every [H] assembly.
Indicator Ports
Machined and
Plugged

Plugged
[H]
Order Code Bill of
Material #
SAE 4 Bolt
Flange &
1-1/2" NPT
[15-2]
SAE 24
[15-5]
Port Type Element Micron By-Pass Spring Indicator
10
[E]
25
[J]
None
[N]
25 PSI
[F]
15 PSI
[D]
5 PSI
[B]
None
[N]
FBR1 SERIES, FILTER BREATHER
CL-45003 (FBR1-12E) 16009-004 • •
CL-45005 (FBR1-14E) 16009-006 • •
CL-45001 (Element Only) 16009-002 •
“CL” signifies Case Lots of 12 filter breathers. Although individual breathers/elements are marked with a “K”, they are only sold in Case Lots.
Order Code Bill of
Material #
[12]  Welded [14]  3/4" NPT Nipple
Adapter Type
10 Micron Element
[E]  52 CFM
FBR2 SERIES, FILTER BREATHER
CL-45025  (FBR2-04A) 16038-001 3/4" NPT • [A]  5 PSI
CL-45026  (FBR2-04B) 16038-002 3/4" NPT • [B]  11 PSI
CL-45027  (FBR2-04D) 16038-003 3/4" NPT • [D]  20 PSI
CL-45028  (FBR2-04E) 16038-004 3/4" NPT • [E]  30 PSI
CL-45029  (FBR2-04F) 16038-005 3/4" NPT • [F]  40 PSI
CL-45030  (FBR2-04X) 16038-006 3/4" NPT • [X]  0 PSI
CL-45031  (FBR2-06A) 16038-007 3/4" NPT • [A]  5 PSI
CL-45032  (FBR2-06B) 16038-008 3/4" NPT • [B]  11 PSI
CL-45033  (FBR2-06D) 16038-009 3/4" NPT • [D]  20 PSI
CL-45034  (FBR2-06E) 16038-010 3/4" NPT • [E]  30 PSI
CL-45035  (FBR2-06F) 16038-011 3/4" NPT • [F]  40 PSI
CL-45036  (FBR2-06X) 16038-012 3/4" NPT • [X]  0 PSI
CL-45001 (4" Element Only) 16009-002 • Replacement Element Only
CL-22001 (6" Element Only) 03629-002 • Replacement Element Only
“CL” signifies Case Lots of 12 filter breathers.  Although individual breathers/elements are marked with a “K”, they are only sold in Case Lots.
Order Code Bill of
Material #

FST212-1TB 7265-004 • • •
“CL” signifies Case Lots of 12 elements.  Although individual elements are marked with a “K”, they are only sold in Case Lots.
Order Code Bill of
Material # 1-1/2" NPT
[15-1]
1-1/4" NPT
[12-1]
Port Type Element Micron
(10 Micron - 300 Sq. In.)
[T]
By-Pass Spring
(5 PSI)
[B]
FST3 SERIES, SUMP TYPE FILTER
CL-45010  (FST3-100-50) 16037-001 1" NPT 1/2" NPT 140 Micron None
CL-45011  (FST3-100-50A) 16037-002 1" NPT 1/2" NPT 140 Micron 3 PSI
CL-45012  (FST3-125-75) 16037-003 1-1/4" NPT 3/4" NPT 140 Micron None
CL-45013  (FST3-125-75A) 16037-004 1-1/4" NPT 3/4" NPT 140 Micron 3 PSI
CL-45014  (FST3-150-100) 16037-005 1-1/2" NPT 1" NPT 140 Micron None
CL-45015  (FST3-150-100A) 16037-006 1-1/2" NPT 1" NPT 140 Micron 3 PSI
CL-45016  (FST3-200-125) 16037-007 2" NPT 1-1/4" NPT 140 Micron None
CL-45017  (FST3-200-125A) 16037-008 2" NPT 1-1/4" NPT 140 Micron 3 PSI
CL-45018  (FST3-300-200) 16037-009 3" NPT 2" NPT 140 Micron None
CL-45019  (FST3-300-200A) 16037-010 3" NPT 2" NPT 140 Micron 3 PSI
CL-45020  (FST3-400-300) 16037-011 4" NPT 3" NPT 140 Micron None
CL-45021  (FST3-400-300A) 16037-012 4" NPT 3" NPT 140 Micron 3 PSI
“CL” signifies Case Lots of 12 elements.  Although individual elements are marked with a “K”, they are only sold in Case Lots.
Order Code Bill of
Material #
Male Tank

FST2
Filter Option Kits
Order Code Bill of Material # Description
K-LF-MB 8650-182 Mounting Bracket for Model FLR3
K-PF-2125 8650-183 4-Bolt Flange Adapter with 1-1/4" NPT for Models FLR2 & FMR5
K-PF-2150 8650-184 4-Bolt Flange Adapter with 1-1/2" NPT for Models FLR2 & FMR5
K-PF-4150 8650-185 4-Bolt Flange Adapter with 1-1/4" NPT for Model FLR4 & FSP4
K-PF-4200 8650-186 4-Bolt Flange Adapter with 2" NPT for Model FLR4 & FSP4
Mounting Kit
Model PS/VS
Filters
Filters
439
G
R
E
S
E
N
®
- F
ILT
E
R
S
Replacement Element Kits
CL-22001 3629-002 10 Micron Paper •
CL-22002 3628-002 33 Micron Paper •
CL-23011 3632-002 220 Micron Woven Wire • • •
*CL-23014 6736-002 33 Micron Paper (Shielded) • •
*CL-23015 6737-002 10 Micron Paper (Shielded) • •
CL-23018 7649-002 10 Micron Paper (6.65" Long) •
CL-23019 7650-002 25 Micron Paper (6.65" Long) •
CL-23020 7651-002 3 Micron Paper (6.65" Long) •
CL-23062 13117-002 3 Micron Synthetic (10.65" Long) •
CL-23063 13117-004 10 Micron Synthetic (10.65" Long) •
CL-23026 7886-002 10 Micron Paper (Shielded) • •
CL-23027 7885-002 33 Micron Paper (Shielded) • •
CL-23044 8080-002 3 Micron Paper •
CL-23048 11828-001 5 Micron Fiberglass (Shielded) •
CL-24006 3635-002 10 Micron Paper (Shielded) •
CL-24007 3636-002 33 Micron Paper (Shielded) •
CL-25001 3630-002 165 Micron Woven Wire (200 Sq. In.) • • •
CL-25002 3631-002 165 Micron Woven Wire (300 Sq. In.) • • •
CL-23066 16045-002 10 Micron Paper •
* Includes Element Housing Seal and Center Post Seal.
“CL” signifies Case Lots of 12 elements.  Although individual elements are marked with a “K”, they are only sold in Case Lots.
May Be Used In Filter Models
FLR1